HEALTH SANITATION SERVICE - ZONE 5

FY 2007-08

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

. Santa Maria

1. Santa Maria

Basic Service Level (90 gal.)

Reduced Service Level (60 gal.
Minimum Service Level (30 gal
Additional 90-Gallon Container
Additional 60-Gallon Container
Additional 30-Gallon Container

$28.59
$25.40
$22.21
$20.53
$17.35
$14.16

. Santa Ynez

Basic Service Level (90 gal.)

Reduced Service Level (60 gal.
Minimum Service Level (30 gal
Additional 90-Gallon Container
Additional 60-Gallon Container
Additional 30-Gallon Container

$34.44
$30.58
$26.82
$23.06
$19.20
$15.41

1 90-Gallon Container
1 60-Gallon Container
1 30-Gallon Container
Additional 90-Gallon Containg
Additional 60-Gallon Containg
Additional 30-Gallon Containg
1 90-Gallon Commingled Cart

$45.00
$41.74
$38.52
$32.70
$29.44
$26.27
$13.92

. Other Charges

Extra Bag Tag

Drive-In Charge Up To 1/4 Milg

Carryout Charge Up to 100 Feet

Christmas Tree Collection
After Free Pickup

Additional Organic Container

Container Exchange In Excess
Of Once Per Year

Container Cleaning

Replacement Of Damaged Can

Return Trip

Check Return

Resume Service After Closure

Redelivery Of Can After Closur

Fee For Monthly Billing

Drive-In (Green & Recyclables

Carryout (Green & Recyclables

Second Recyclables Container

$2.12
$3.93
$4.18

$6.53
$6.53

$9.66
$9.66
$64.37
$7.18
$16.74
$12.88
$6.44
$0.85
$1.96
$2.08
$7.08

Drive-In Container $7.15
Carryout Container $7.91
. Santa Ynez
1 90-Gallon Container $37.68
1 60-Gallon Container $34.13
1 30-Gallon Container $30.65
Additional 90-Gallon Containg$33.19
Additional 60-Gallon Containg$29.51
Additional 30-Gallon Containg$26.01
1 90-Gallon Commingled Cart|$13.92
Drive-In Charge $7.15
Carryout Charge $7.91

. Los Alamos, Sisquoc, And Casmalia

1 350-Gallon Container $113.62
2 350-Gallon Containers $180.99
Additional Container $67.38
Reload $71.95
Return Trip $25.75
. Commercial Bin Rental Rate
2 Cubic Yards $26.94
3 Cubic Yards $29.77
4 Cubic Yards $34.02

. Regular Commercial Trash Service Rates

Santa Maria

Size 1X/WK 2X/WK 3X/WK  4X/WK 5X/WK  6X/WK
2C.Y. $108.93 $217.86 $326.79 $435.72 $544.65 $653.58
3CY. $146.48 $292.96 $439.44 $585.92 $732.40 $878.88
4CY. $187.60 $375.20 $562.80 $750.40 $938.00 $1,125.60
Santa Ynez

Size 1X/WK 2X/WK 3X/WK  4X/WK 5X/WK  6X/WK
2C.Y. $135.85 $271.70 $407.55 $543.40 $679.25 $815.10
3C.Y. $16291 $325.82 $488.73 $651.64 $814.55 $977.46
4CY. $202.62 $405.24 $607.86 $810.48 $1,013.10 $1,215.72
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6. Commingled Recyclables Service Rates

Santa Maria

Size IXIWK  2X/WK 3X/WK  4X/WK  5X/WK  6X/WK
2CY. $67.47 $134.94 $202.41 $269.88 $337.35 $404.82
3CY. $81.21 $162.42 $243.63 $324.84 $406.05 $487.26
4C.Y. $100.88 $201.76 $302.64 $403.52 $504.40 $605.28
Santa Ynez

Size IXIWK  2X/WK 3X/WK  4X/WK  5X/WK  6X/WK
2CY. $9.14 $192.28 $288.42 $384.56 $480.70 $576.84
3CY. $103.30 $206.60 $309.90 $413.20 $516.50 $619.80
4CY. $123.17  $246.34 $369.51 $492.68 $615.85 $739.02

. Non-Compliance Commercial Trash Service Rates

Santa Maria

Size IXIWK  2X/WK 3X/WK  4X/WK  5X/WK  6X/WK
2CY. $130.72  $261.43 $392.15 $522.86 $653.58 $784.30
3CY. $175.78  $351.55 $527.33 $703.10 $878.88 $1,054.66
4C.Y. $22512  $450.24 $675.36 $900.48 $1,125.60 $1,350.72
Santa Ynez

Size IXIWK  2X/IWK 3X/WK  4X/WK  5X/WK  6X/WK
2CY. $163.02  $326.04 $489.06 $652.08 $815.10 $978.12
3CY. $19549  $390.98 $586.48 $781.97 $977.46 $1,172.95
4CY. $243.14  $486.29 $729.43 $972.58 $1,215.72 $1,458.86

. Other Charges

Handling Rates
Initial Installation

Additional Delivery
Return Trip
Overloaded Bin
Cleaning Of Container In

Excess Of Once Per Year
Repair Of Burned Bins
Lock Installation
Lock Repair
Replacement Of Lids

2 Cubic Yards

3 Cubic Yards

4 Cubic Yards
Stand By Of Truck
Collection Agency

$32.19
$32.19
$26.65
$13.32

$32.19
$57.93
$ Cost To Provide Service
$ Cost To Provide Service

$38.62
$45.05
$57.93
$1.28 Per Minute
$12.88
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Push Rates

For service once per week, $1.20 every 25 feet up to 200 feet. Over 200
feet to be negotiated. For customers serviced more than once per week,
multiply the base rate by the frequency of collections per week.

Additional Volume Of Material Rates*

2 Cubic Yards $30.21
3 Cubic Yards $35.97
4 Cubic Yards $44.61
On-Call Bins*

2 Cubic Yards $66.61
3 Cubic Yards $73.27
4 Cubic Yards $86.59

Special Rates*
Santa Barbara County

Cachuma Lake $37.35 Per 3-yard Bin
$46.44 per 4-yard Bin
Waller Park $34.34 Per Bin
* Per dump
10. Roll-Oft Service Rates
All Sizes $129.48
Relocation $72.16
Service Rates (All Sizes)
Santa Maria Valley $158.32
Santa Ynez $180.52

11. Compacted Rates

For the collection in bins of waste that has been compacted by the
generator, Collector will receive double the regular commercial bin
service charge.




