HEALTH SANITATION SERVICE - ZONE 5	
FY 2007-08	

F1 2007-00					
RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL				
1. Santa Maria	1. Santa Maria				
Basic Service Level (90 gal.) \$28.59	1 90-Gallon Container \$45.00				
Reduced Service Level (60 gal.) \$25.40	1 60-Gallon Container \$41.74				
Minimum Service Level (30 gal \$22.21	1 30-Gallon Container \$38.52				
Additional 90-Gallon Container \$20.53	Additional 90-Gallon Containe \$32.70				
Additional 60-Gallon Container \$17.35	Additional 60-Gallon Containe \$29.44				
Additional 30-Gallon Container \$14.16	Additional 30-Gallon Containe \$26.27				
	1 90-Gallon Commingled Cart \$13.92				
2. Santa Ynez	Drive-In Container \$7.15				
Basic Service Level (90 gal.) \$34.44	Carryout Container \$7.91				
Reduced Service Level (60 gal.) \$30.58					
Minimum Service Level (30 gal \$26.82	2. Santa Ynez				
Additional 90-Gallon Container \$23.06	1 90-Gallon Container \$37.68				
Additional 60-Gallon Container \$19.20	1 60-Gallon Container \$34.13				
Additional 30-Gallon Container \$15.41	1 30-Gallon Container \$30.65				
	Additional 90-Gallon Containe \$33.19				
3. Other Charges	Additional 60-Gallon Containe \$29.51				
Extra Bag Tag \$2.12	Additional 30-Gallon Containe \$26.01				
Drive-In Charge Up To 1/4 Mile\$3.93	1 90-Gallon Commingled Cart \$13.92				
Carryout Charge Up to 100 Feet \$4.18	Drive-In Charge \$7.15				
Christmas Tree Collection	Carryout Charge \$7.91				
After Free Pickup \$6.53					
Additional Organic Container \$6.53	3. Los Alamos, Sisquoc, And Casmalia				
Container Exchange In Excess	1 350-Gallon Container \$113.62				
Of Once Per Year \$9.66	2 350-Gallon Containers \$180.99				
Container Cleaning \$9.66	Additional Container \$67.38				
Replacement Of Damaged Can \$64.37	Reload \$71.95				
Return Trip \$7.18	Return Trip \$25.75				
Check Return \$16.74					
Resume Service After Closure \$12.88	4. Commercial Bin Rental Rate				
Redelivery Of Can After Closur \$6.44	2 Cubic Yards \$26.94				
Fee For Monthly Billing \$0.85	3 Cubic Yards \$29.77				
Drive-In (Green & Recyclables) \$1.96	4 Cubic Yards \$34.02				
Carryout (Green & Recyclables) \$2.08					
Second Recyclables Container \$7.08	5. Regular Commercial Trash Service Rates				
	Santa Maria				
	Size 1X/WK 2X/WK 3X/WK 4X/WK 5X/WK 6X/WK				
	2 C.Y. \$108.93 \$217.86 \$326.79 \$435.72 \$544.65 \$653.58				
	3 C.Y. \$146.48 \$292.96 \$439.44 \$585.92 \$732.40 \$878.88				
	4 C.Y. \$187.60 \$375.20 \$562.80 \$750.40 \$938.00 \$1,125.60				
	Conta Mana				
	Santa Ynez				
	Size 1X/WK 2X/WK 3X/WK 4X/WK 5X/WK 6X/WK				
	2 C.Y. \$135.85 \$271.70 \$407.55 \$543.40 \$679.25 \$815.10				
	3 C.Y. \$162.91 \$325.82 \$488.73 \$651.64 \$814.55 \$977.46				
	4 C.Y. \$202.62 \$405.24 \$607.86 \$810.48 \$1,013.10 \$1,215.72				

HEALTH SANITAT	ION SE	RVICE	- ZONI	E 5 (CC	NTIN	UED)		
RESIDENTIAL	CO	MMERC	IAL					
	6. Comm	ingled Recyc	lables Ser	vice Rates				
	Santa N	<u>Maria</u>						
	Size	1X/WK		3X/WK	4X/WK			
	2 C.Y.			\$202.41				
	3 C.Y.			\$243.63				
	4 C.Y.	\$100.88	\$201.76	\$302.64	\$403.52	\$504.40	\$605.28	
	Cont. 3	7						
	Santa S Size	nez 1X/WK	2V/W/V	3X/WK	4X/WK	5X/WK	6X/WK	
	2 C.Y.							
		\$96.14 \$103.30		\$288.42	\$384.56 \$413.20			
		\$103.30		\$369.51			\$739.02	
	4 C.1.	\$123.17	\$240.34	\$309.31	\$492.00	\$015.65	\$139.02	
	7. Non-C	ompliance C	Commercia	l Trash Se	rvice Rate	?S		
	Santa N							
	Size	1X/WK		3X/WK				
	2 C.Y.			\$392.15				
	3 C.Y.			\$527.33			\$1,054.66	
	4 C.Y.	\$225.12	\$450.24	\$675.36	\$900.48	\$1,125.60	\$1,350.72	
	Conto V	Inoz						
	Santa S Size	1X/WK	2V/W/V	3X/WK	4X/WK	5X/WK	6X/WK	
	2 C.Y.			\$489.06				
		\$105.02		\$586.48			\$1,172.95	
		\$243.14		\$729.43			\$1,458.86	
	4 0.11	Ψ2-13.1-1	ψ-100.27	Ψ127.43	Ψ712.30	Ψ1,213.72	Ψ1,430.00	
	8. Other	Charges						
	Handli	ng Rates						
	Initial Installation			\$32.19				
	Additio	onal Delivery	/	\$32.19				
	Return Trip			\$26.65				
	Overloaded Bin			\$13.32				
	Cleaning Of Container In							
	Excess Of Once Per Year			\$32.19				
	Repair Of Burned Bins			\$57.93				
	Lock Installation			\$ Cost To Provide Service				
	Lock Repair			\$ Cost To Provide Service				
	Replacement Of Lids							
	2 Cubic Yards			\$38.62				
	3 Cubic Yards			\$45.05				
	4 Cubic Yards			\$57.93	3.60			
	Stand By Of Truck			\$1.28 Per Minute				
	Collection Agency			\$12.88				
				L				

HEALTH SANITATION SERVICE - ZONE 5 (CONTINUED)						
RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL					
	Push Rates					
	For service once per week, \$1.20 every 25 feet up to 200 feet. Over 200					
	feet to be negotiated. For customers serviced more than once per week,					
	multiply the base rate by the frequency of collections per week.					
	Additional Volume Of Material Rates*					
	2 Cubic Yards	\$30.21				
	3 Cubic Yards	\$35.97				
	4 Cubic Yards	\$44.61				
	On-Call Bins*					
	2 Cubic Yards	\$66.61				
	3 Cubic Yards	\$73.27				
	4 Cubic Yards	\$86.59				
	Touche Turds	\$ 00.27				
	Special Rates*					
	Santa Barbara County					
	Cachuma Lake	\$37.35 Per 3-yard Bin				
		\$46.44 per 4-yard Bin				
	Waller Park	\$34.34 Per Bin				
	* Per dump					
	10. Roll-Off Service Rates All Sizes	[\$129.48				
	Relocation	\$129.48 \$72.16				
	Relocation	\$72.10				
	Service Rates (All Sizes)					
	Santa Maria Valley	\$158.32				
	Santa Ynez	\$180.52				
	11. Compacted Rates					
	For the collection in bins of waste that has been compacted by the					
	generator, Collector will receive double the regular commercial bin					
	service charge.					
	1					